Ristoattrezzature®
L 4 4 4 4

Cod: 97251761066

Smeg UW5757D washer-dryer with basket 570x570 mm 9.1 kW

-—

=

Description

Basket washer 570x570mm Structure: AISI 304 stainless steel Control panel: electronic No. of
programmes: 3, one of which can be set by the user Hour baskets: 30 / 15 Useful load height:
640 mm Rinse aid dispenser: electronically controlled peristaltic pump Detergent dispenser:
electronically controlled peristaltic pump Thermal-acoustic insulation: door Washing/rinsing
impellers: 2 washing + 2 rinsing impellers in 304 stainless steel Washing system: Washing pump
with 'Soft Start' system Washing pump power: 1.6 kW Drainage system: Overflow Filter system:
two-stage Rinsing system: Rinsing pump Tank heating element: 4.5 kW Boiler heating element:
7.5 kW Double-walled tank with rounded corners Thermostop for rinsing water temperature
control Self-diagnosis system with fault indication

Dimensions

Dimensioni esterne 686x750x1720 mm



Technical data

Alimentazione
Capacita
Capacita boiler
Frequenza
Potenza Elettrica

Voltaggio

Standard equipment

In dotazione

Electric
36 Lt
12.5 Lt
50 Hz
9.1 kW
400 V

1 Cesto base in acciaio


http://www.tcpdf.org

