

Cod: 97251761066

Smeg UW5757D washer-dryer with basket 570x570 mm 9.1 kW



Description

Basket washer 570x570mm Structure: AISI 304 stainless steel Control panel: electronic No. of programmes: 3, one of which can be set by the user Hour baskets: 30 / 15 Useful load height: 640 mm Rinse aid dispenser: electronically controlled peristaltic pump Detergent dispenser: electronically controlled peristaltic pump Thermal-acoustic insulation: door Washing/rinsing impellers: 2 washing + 2 rinsing impellers in 304 stainless steel Washing system: Washing pump with 'Soft Start' system Washing pump power: 1.6 kW Drainage system: Overflow Filter system: two-stage Rinsing system: Rinsing pump Tank heating element: 4.5 kW Boiler heating element: 7.5 kW Double-walled tank with rounded corners Thermostop for rinsing water temperature control Self-diagnosis system with fault indication

Dimensions

Dimensioni esterne	686x750x1720 mm
--------------------	-----------------

Technical data

Alimentazione	Electric
Capacità	36 Lt
Capacità boiler	12.5 Lt
Frequenza	50 Hz
Potenza Elettrica	9.1 kW
Voltaggio	400 V

Standard equipment

In dotazione	1 Cesto base in acciaio
--------------	-------------------------